

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9696/2010

M/S GOVINDA COTSPIN LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record, PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim
relief)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate appearing on behalf of
respondent No.2 accepts notice and seeks time to file
vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has to
confirm that he wants to serve unserved respondent No.3 before
the next date.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit on or
before 1.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR